1980 STATE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS

Sunday, 3rd August saw the running of the 1980 State Cross Country Championships
at the East Parklands, Adelaide. Hosted by the Western Zone, the Championships
proved an outstanding success, attracting over 260 athletes.

The site of the titles, in particular, proved Very popular with both athletes and
spectators. While the various courses may have lacked the normal hills, there were still
however, enough tough sections to keep the athletes on their toes, without detracting
from the view on offer to the many spectators.

Tea Tree Gully and Mitchell Park Centres, once again demonstrated their adaptability
in taking out the girls and boys Teams Trophies, respectively. Final points in the Teams
Trophies were as follows:—

GIRLS BOYS
1 Tea Tree Gully 179'% 1 Mitchell Park 180
2 Mitchell Park 217 2 Tea Tree Gully 184
3 Enfield 291 3 Woodville 339
4 Woodville 344 4 Elizabeth 366
5 Elizabeth 455 5 Campbelltown 368
6 Torrens Vailey 473 6 Port Adelaide 382
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A group of Under 9 girls negotiate a creek crossing at the Championships.
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UNDER 7 (750 metres)
Rebecca Parker

Eliza Mayger

Kylie Page

UNDER 8 (1000 metres)
Julie Anne Causby
Belinda Leonard

Robyn Wren

Under 9 (1500 metres)
Christine Giles
Justine Leonard
Carolyn White

Under 10 (1500 metres)
Melinda McAinsh
Jennifer Wren

Melissa Hayward

Under 11 (2000 metres)
Joanne Jones

Tracy O'Donnell
Annette Ciganovic
Under 12

Jane Murphy

Donna Causby

Karen Beaton

Under 13 (3000 metres)
Karen Moyle

Dianne Willoughby
Kym Chamberlain

S.A. CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS RESULTS

GIRLS

(Mitchell Park)
(Campbelltown)
(Tea Tree Gully)

(Woodville)
(Mitchell Park)
(Tea Tree Gully)

(Mitchell Park)
{Mitchell Park)
{Mitchell Park)

(Elizabeth)
(Tea Tree Gully)
(Woodville)

(Enfield)
(Salisbury E)
(Enfield)

(Enfield)
{Woodville)
(Campbelltown)

(Mitchell Park)
(Mitchell Park)
(Mitchell Park)

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

ist
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

3-11.0
3-14.0
3-17.0

4-21.0
4-21.0
4-24.0

6-26.0
6-37.0
6-47.0

6-04.0
6-08.0
6-20.0

7-57.0
7-59.0
8-12.0

8-19.0
8-30.0
8-39.0

11-12.0
11-48.0
11-59.0

UNDER 7 (750 metres)
Scott Henley

Martin Usher

Craig Baran

Under 8 (1000 Metres)
James Godfrey
Michael Andriani

Paul Quinn

Under 9 (1500 metres)
Timothy Norman
Brenton McGorman
Jason Quinn

Under 10 (1500 metres)
Gavin Duncan

Edward Box

Karl Larsen

Under 11 (2000 metres)
Simon Parker

Darren Schrier

Steven Moyes

Under 12 (2000 metres)
lan Maddison

Ricky Semmler

Robert Schapel

Under 13 (3000 metres)
Mark O'Hagan

Michael Leckey
Brenton Schapel

BOYS

(Woodville)
(Woodville)
(Salisbury East)

(Woodville)
{(Woodville)
(Whyalla)

(Mitchell Park)
(Woodville)
(Mitcheli Park)

(Tea Tree Gully)
(Whyalla)
(Port Adelaide)

(Mitchell Park)
(Mitchell Park)
(Tea Tree Gully)

(Mitchell park)
(Enfield)
(Mitchell Park)

(Campbelltown)
(Tea Tree Gully)
(Mitchell park)

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

3-10.0
3-12.0
3-14.0

4-00.0
4-07.0
4-12.0

5-47.0
5-52.0
5-56.0

5-35.0
5-42.0
5-43.0

7-32.0
7-36.0
7-42.0

7-14.0
7-31.0
7-38.0

11-02.0
11-12.0
11-40.0




