1980 STATE CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS

Sunday, 3rd August saw the running of the 1980 State Cross Country Championships at the East Parklands, Adelaide. Hosted by the Western Zone, the Championships proved an outstanding success, attracting over 260 athletes.

The site of the titles, in particular, proved very popular with both athletes and spectators. While the various courses may have lacked the normal hills, there were still however, enough tough sections to keep the athletes on their toes, without detracting from the view on offer to the many spectators.

Tea Tree Gully and Mitchell Park Centres, once again demonstrated their adaptability in taking out the girls and boys Teams Trophies, respectively. Final points in the Teams Trophies were as follows:—

	GIRLS			BOYS	
1	Tea Tree Gully	179½	1	Mitchell Park	180
2	Mitchell Park	217	2	Tea Tree Gully	184
3	Enfield	291	3	Woodville	339
4	Woodville	344	4	Elizabeth	366
5	Elizabeth	455	5	Campbelltown	368
6	Torrens Valley	473	6	Port Adelaide	382



A group of Under 9 girls negotiate a creek crossing at the Championships.

D.W. COPLEY is pleased to assist the Little Athletics Association

D.W. COPLEY

Manufacturers of DIAMOND, OPAL & DRESS RINGS

Specialists in Remaking and Repairs to Jewellery

Pharmacy Building, 2nd Floor, 45 GAWLER PLACE, ADELAIDE

TELEPHONE: 212 6067

Best wishes to "The Little Athletics" from

Astra Meat Company

1153 SOUTH ROAD, ST. MARYS

PHONE 276 7776

Members support those who support us

S.A. CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS RESULTS

	GIRLS				BOYS		
UNDER 7 (750 metres)				UNDER 7 (750 metres)			
Rebecca Parker	(Mitchell Park)	1st	3-11.0	Scott Henley	(Woodville)	1st	3-10.0
Eliza Mayger	(Campbelltown)	2nd	3-14.0	Martin Usher	(Woodville)	2nd	3-12.0
Kylie Page	(Tea Tree Gully)	3rd	3-17.0	Craig Baran	(Salisbury East)	3rd	3-14.0
UNDER 8 (1000 metres)				Under 8 (1000 Metres)			
Julie Anne Causby	(Woodville)	1st	4-21.0	James Godfrey	(Woodville)	1st	4-00.0
Belinda Leonard	(Mitchell Park)		4-21.0	Michael Andriani	(Woodville)	2nd	4-07.0
Robyn Wren	(Tea Tree Gully)	3rd	4-24.0	Paul Quinn	(Whyalla)	3rd	4-12.0
Under 9 (1500 metres)				Under 9 (1500 metres)			
Christine Giles	(Mitchell Park)	1st	6-26.0	Timothy Norman	(Mitchell Park)	1st	5-47.0
Justine Leonard	(Mitchell Park)	2nd	6-37.0	Brenton McGorman	(Woodville)	2nd	5-52.0
Carolyn White	(Mitchell Park)	3rd	6-47.0	Jason Quinn	(Mitchell Park)	3rd	5-56.0
Under 10 (1500 metres)				Under 10 (1500 metres)			
Melinda McAinsh	(Elizabeth)	1st	6-04.0	Gavin Duncan	(Tea Tree Gully)	1st	5-35.0
Jennifer Wren	(Tea Tree Gully)	2nd	6-08.0	Edward Box	(Whyalla)	2nd	5-42.0
Melissa Hayward	(Woodville)	3rd	6-20.0	Karl Larsen	(Port Adelaide)	3rd	5-43.0
Under 11 (2000 metres)				Under 11 (2000 metres)			
Joanne Jones	(Enfield)	1st	7-57.0	Simon Parker	(Mitchell Park)	1st	7-32.0
Tracy O'Donnell	(Salisbury E)	2nd	7-59.0	Darren Schrier	(Mitchell Park)	2nd	7-36.0
Annette Ciganovic	(Enfield)	3rd	8-12.0	Steven Moyes	(Tea Tree Gully)	3rd	7-42.0
Under 12				Under 12 (2000 metres)			
Jane Murphy	(Enfield)	1st	8-19.0	lan Maddison	(Mitchell park)	1st	7-14.0
Donna Causby	(Woodville)	2nd	8-30.0	Ricky Semmler	(Enfield)	2nd	7-31.0
Karen Beaton	(Campbelltown)	3rd	8-39.0	Robert Schapel	(Mitchell Park)	3rd	7-38.0
Under 13 (3000 metres)				Under 13 (3000 metres)			
Karen Moyle	(Mitchell Park)	1st	11-12.0	Mark O'Hagan	(Campbelltown)		11-02.0
Dianne Willoughby	(Mitchell Park)	2nd	11-48.0	Michael Leckey	(Tea Tree Gully)		11-12.0
Kym Chamberlain	(Mitchell Park)	3rd	11-59.0	Brenton Schapel	(Mitchell park)	3rd	11-40.0